CONSULTANTS: HISTORIANS & ARCHITECTURAL HISTORIANS
REVISED 9/25/2020

This list is provided by the Missouri Department of Natural Resources as a service to individuals, local governments, agencies, and businesses seeking the
professional assistance of consultants with qualifications in conducting architectural surveys. This list is not intended to be all inclusive. Consultants who
request inclusion and who meet the professional qualifications outlined in 36CFR61, Appendix A, will be included. The following Minority and Women
Business Enterprise (MBE/WBE) information (represented with an asterisk) may provide a starting place in your search for a consultant.

The department assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of this list and does not attest to the personal or corporate qualifications or certification of
persons or firms appearing on the list. Neither the department nor the State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) recommends particular consultants or
consulting firms nor do they require that federal agencies, recipients of federal grants or others hiring consultants select them from this list. The inclusion of
a consultant on this list is not an endorsement, sanction, or certification of that consultant by the Missouri Department of Natural Resources or by the State
of Missouri. Before hiring a consultant or consulting firm, review their credentials and ask questions. Make certain their expertise is what you need for your
particular project. If MBE/WBE participation is required for your project, you must self-verify the information by requesting documentation.

Adam Flock Design
Adam Flock

101 West Blvd S
Columbia, MO 65203
573-673-8522
info@adamflock.com
www.adamflock.com

Arcadis

Tegan D. Baiocchi

130 W. Main St.

Ste. 23

Fort Wayne, IN 46802

(260) 443-2299
tegan.baiocchi@arcadis.com

Architectural & Historical Research, LLC *
Cydney E. Millstein

1537 Belleview Avenue

Kansas City, MO 64108

(816) 472-4154

Cell (816) 309-4154

cydney@ahr-kc.com

ahr-kc.com

Robert W. Blythe

4449 N. Monticello Ave.
Chicago, IL 60625
(773) 462-1840

Cell (404) 200-1769
bob@rwblythe.com

www.rwblythe.com/historian

Karen Bode Baxter

5811 Delor St.

St. Louis, MO 63109-3108
(314) 353-0593
karen@bodebaxter.com

Building Preservation, LLC
Debbie Sheals

29 S. 9th St., Ste. 210
Columbia, MO 65201
(573) 874-3779
debsheals@gmail.com

C Dimensions

Judy H. Cooper RPA
3913 Branch Hollow Dr.
Plano, TX 75023
(972) 881-5577
jhcooperd@gmail.com

Chalfant Consulting
Rhonda Chalfant, Ph.D.
619 W 32nd Street
Sedalia, MO 65301
(660) 826-5592

Cell (660) 281-6652

chalfant@iland.net

Citysearch Preservation
Susan Jezak Ford

3628 Holmes St.

Kansas City, MO 64109
(816) 531-2489
citysusan@gmail.com
www.susanjezakford.com

H. Jason Combs

15 Camelot Way
Kearney, NE 68845
(308) 236-5137

combshj@unk.edu

Commonwealth Heritage Group, Inc.
Greg Rainka

8669 N. Deerwood Drive

Milwaukee, WI 53209

(414) 446-4121

Cell (608) 515-4671
grainka@chg-inc.com
www.commonwealthheritagegroup.com

Cultural Resource Analysts, Inc.
Liz Hearvin

201 NW 4th St., Ste. 204
Evansville, IN 47708

(812) 253-3009

Cell (812) 549-5980
eghearvin@crai-ky.com
www.crai-ky.com
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EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc.
Jayne Aaron

7995 E. Prentice Ave. Ste. 206E

Greenwood Village, CO 80111

(303) 590-9140

Cell (303) 590-8280

jaaron@eaest.com
https:/eaest.com

Ecology and Environment, Inc.

Leslie Kirchler-Owen Ph.D., AICP, RPA, REP
33 West Monroe, Ste. 1410

Chicago, IL 60603

(312) 578-9243

Cell (312) 802-5598
Ikirchler-owen@ene.com

WWW.ene.com

Gail Emrie

8052 N. Devonwood Lane
Fair Grove, MO 65648
Cell (417) 234-1927
gailemrie53@gmail.com

Thomas Finan, PhD, FSA
DigArchStl, LLC

6736 Westway Road

St. Louis, MO 63109
314-401-6831
thomas.finan@slu.edu
www.digarchstl.com

Terri L. Foley *

8812 Sedgley Dr.

Wilmington, NC 28412

(573) 382-8590
tlfoley@zoho.com
http://housebuildinghistories.com/

Historic St. Joseph Foundation
Kimberly F. Schutte

1923 Francis St.

St. Joseph, MO 64501

(816) 752-6110
kimschut@live.com

HistoricStJosephFoundation@Wordpress.com

Lafser & Associates
Matt Bivens

1000 S. Newstead Ave.
Suite 2

St. Louis, MO 63110
(314) 560-9903
msbivens@lafser.com
www.lafser.com

Landmarks Association of St. Louis
Andrew B. Weil

3115 South Grand Blvd. Ste. 700
St. Louis, MO 63118

(314) 421-6474
aweil@landmarks-stl.org
www.landmarks-stl.org

Lochmueller Group

Gary Francis Quigg

3502 Woodview Trace, Ste. 150
Indianapolis, IN 46268

(317) 334-6803

Cell (765) 376-2051
gquigg@lochgroup.com
http://lochgroup.com

Kelsey Lutz

3812 Wyoming St., Apt. 1
Kansas City, MO 64111
(913) 449-0715
kelseynlutz@gmail.com

Paula Mohr

1505 Little Bluestem Ct. #120
Ames, lowa 50014

(515) 783-2167
archhistorian@yahoo.com
www.paulamohr.com

N-FORM Architecture
Paden L. Chambers

312 W. Commercial St.
Springfield, MO 65803
(417) 873-2255

Cell (816) 248-2003
pchambers@nformarc.com
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Pathfinder CRM, LLC Row 10 Historic Preservation Solutions, LLC
Robert C. Vogel Kelly Sellers Wittie MA

PO Box 503 8215 Sycamore Place

Sprig Grove, MN 55974-0503 New Orleans, LA 70118

(507) 498-3810 504-266-2098
rcvogel@pathfindercrm.com kelly@row10hps.com
www.pathfindercrm.com www.row10hps.com
Preservation Research Office Susan Sheppard

Michael R. Allen 3445 Missouri Avenue

3407 S. Jefferson Ave., #207 St. Louis, MO 63118

St. Louis, MO 63118 314-520-9187

(314) 920-5680 libbysheppardlamb@gmail.com

michael@preservationresearch.com
www.preservationresearch.com

Public History Professionals, LLC
Jessica J. Spiess

PO Box 264

Hanna, IN 46340

(219) 608-4480

publichistoryprofessionals@gmail.com

Quality Services, Inc.

Mark Carpenter

1621 Sheridan Lake Rd

Ste. A

Rapid City, SD 57702-3432

(605) 388-5309

Cell (605) 209-0265
info@qualityservices.us.com
mcarpenter@qualityservices.us.com
www.qualityservices.us.com

Rosin Preservation, LLC*
Elizabeth Rosin

1712 Holmes St.

Kansas City, MO 64108

(816) 472-4950
elizabeth@rosinpreservation.com
Www.rosinpreservation.com

David L. Taylor

Historic Preservation Consultant
19 Cherry Alley

Brookville, PA 15825
814-648-4900
tta.david@gmail.com

Jennifer Sims Taylor

3312 Cambridge Ave,

St. Louis, MO 63143
314-225-6942
jennifer@13workshop.com

Thomason and Associates

Phil Thomason

PO Box 121225

Nashville, TN 37212

(615) 385-4960

Cell (615) 944-9454
thomason@bellsouth.net
www.thomasandassociates.com
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